

(Name of Issuer)

,f@sbP**bb@R\$R461819**À−d%&

(Title of Class of Securities)

(CUSIP Numbers)

(Name, Address and Telephone Number of Person Anthonized the Reserved Nevices vand x Briddrium, ice prever view and ever view and the second and the second

f 000.090r5 N5 C

~	


(1) Includes (i) 4,834,623 shares of Series A common stock, par value \$0.01 per share (the "Series A Common Stock"), of Qurate Retail, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the

Other than as set forth in this Statement, Mr. Maffei does not have any present plans or proposals which relate to or would result in: (i) any acquisition by any person of additional securities of the Issuer, or any disposition of securities of the Issuer; (ii) any extraordinary corporate transaction, such as a merger, reorganization or liquidation, involving the Issuer or any of its subsidiaries; (iii) any sale or transfer of a material amount of assets of the Issuer or any of its subsidiaries; (iv) any change in the board or management of the Issuer, including any plans or proposals to change the number or ter um

(c) As described in Item 3 hereof, on November 1, 2023, Mr. Maffei acquired beneficial ownership of an additional 4,422,819 shares of Series A Common Stock as a result of the vesting of an option award on December 31, 2023. The option award was granted to Mr. Maffei on December 15, 2019 pursuant to the terms of the employment agreement between Mr. Maffei and Liberty Media, and relates to 4,422,819 shares of Series A Common Stock at an exercise price of \$3.98 per share. Other than as stated herein, Mr. Maffei has not effected any transactions with respect to the Common Stock during the 60 days preceding the date hereof.

- (d) Not Applicable.
- (e) Not Applicable.

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

November 1, 2023

/s/ Gregory B. Maffei Gregory B. Maffei

[Signature Page to GBM 13D Amendment No. 8 regarding QRI]